Incident #

2500006165
2500006145
2500006135
2500006134
2500006132
2500006131
2500006095
2500006094
2500006090
2500006209
2500006206
2500006189
2500006182
2500006181
2500006177
2500006176
2500006173
2500006284
2500006283
2500006282
2500006280
2500006279
2500006265
2500006264
2500006250
2500006369
2500006357

2500006352
2500006342
2500006339
2500006334
2500006332
2500006331

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025
4/16/2025

Page 1 of 3

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported

10:55PM CHURCH ST /HOWARD ST

9:40 PM
5:33 PM
4:03 PM
3:16 PM
2:28 PM
2:48 AM
1:31 AM
12:10 AM
6:47 PM
4:54 PM
1:35 PM
11:17 AM
10:38 AM
9:36 AM
9:27 AM
1:11 AM
9:01 PM
8:28 PM
8:11 PM
7:57 PM
7:48 PM
2:01 PM
1.57 PM
7:20 AM
11:50 PM
9:08 PM

6:10 PM
3:38 PM
3:04 PM
1:42 PM
1:36 PM
1:26 PM

Address

MAIN ST
BARTLETT ST
SHOPS WAY
OTIS ST
SHOPS WAY
CRAWFORD ST
WEST MAIN ST
SHOPS WAY
GREEN ST
OTIS ST
THADDEUS MASON RD
OTIS ST
WHITNEY ST
THADDEUS MASON RD
SUNSET DR
OTIS ST
OTIS ST

WHITNEY ST/ MAYNARD ST

BELMONT ST
GREENLAND CIR
WHITNEY ST/ BERLIN
FAIRWAY DR
STERLING CT
CHURCH ST
MAIN ST
BREWER ST

OTIS ST
WARREN DR
NORTHGATE RD
SHOPS WAY
BARTLETT ST
AVALON DR

Incident Type

Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Larceny
Shoplifting
Vandalism
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Well Being Check
Hit and Run
Lost Property
Ambulance
Lost Property
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Oper. Under the Influence
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Lost Property
Well Being Check
Fraud
Keep The Peace
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

Threats
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:23:59 PM

Action Taken

Spoken To
Spoken To
Report
Report
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Arrest
Other
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest

Spoken To

Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party



Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Northborough Police Department

From : 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

2500006330 4/16/2025 12:54 PM BELMONT ST Shoplifting Report
2500006329 4/16/2025 12:23 PM BELMONT ST Shoplifting Report
2500006327 4/16/2025 11:59 AM HUDSON ST Accident:P.D. Report
2500006322 4/16/2025 10:59 AM WINTER ST Dog Complaint Assisted Party
2500006321 4/16/2025 10:55 AM FERNBROOK RD Dog Complaint Assisted Party
2500006318 4/16/2025 10:33 AM WESSON TER Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006313 4/16/2025 10:08 AM HUDSON ST Scams Report
2500006310 4/16/2025 8:39 AM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006305 4/16/2025 2:39 AM WEST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2500006424 4/17/2025 3:33 PM COLBURN ST Breaking and Entering Report
2500006408 4/17/2025 11:38 AM DAVIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006404 4/17/2025 10:11 AM WEST MAIN ST Shoplifting Report
2500006398 4/17/2025 7:50 AM KERRY CRAIG CIR Animal Calls Assisted Party
2500006492 4/18/2025 6:07 PM  BLAKE ST/WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Spoken To
2500006479 4/18/2025 12:04 PM WOODLAND RD Animal Calls Assisted Party
2500006478 4/18/2025 11:58 AM AVALON DR Disturbance Report
2500006472 4/18/2025 9:26 AM WHITNEY ST Assault Report
2500006468 4/18/2025 8:24 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006551 4/19/2025 8:13 PM SOUTH ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2500006545 4/19/2025 6:58 PM OTIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006543 4/19/2025 4:52 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report
2500006542 4/19/2025 4:52 PM THOREAU RD Scams Report
2500006541 4/19/2025 4:44 PM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2500006540 4/19/2025 4:15PM RESERVOIR ST Animal Calls Assisted Party
2500006504 4/19/2025 12:32 AM SHOPS WAY Well Being Check Gone on Arrival
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500006369 04/17/2025 12:13 AM Caraballo 24 Walnut St Fitchburg, MA 26 WM
Vazquez,Jean 01420

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500006305 04/16/2025 2:56 AM  Ortiz Diaz,Ralish 75 West St Apt. 3R Southbridge, 33B M

Kalett MA 01550
Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

Page 2 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:23:59 PM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7

2500006173  04/14/2025 2:23 AM  Saegesser,Ryan M. 1194 Main St Apt. 2 Worcester, 40 W M

MA 01603
Charges

94C/34/B DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
Warrant WARRANT ARREST
2500006173 04/14/2025 2:50 AM  Collins,Damien M. 87 Maple St West Boylston, MA 27 W M

01583
Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
90/24/F OUI--DRUGS 90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25
94C/32C/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D, SUBSQ. c94C §32C(b)
94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34
2500006094  04/13/2025 1:39 AM  Fraser-Felix,Gavin 22 Holbrook Ln Northborough, 27B M

Aubry MA 01532
Charges

90/17/A SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT ¢90 §17
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:23:59 PM



