

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

## Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500006165	4/13/2025	10:55 PM	CHURCH ST / HOWARD ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006145	4/13/2025	9:40 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006135	4/13/2025	5:33 PM	BARTLETT ST	Larceny	Report
2500006134	4/13/2025	4:03 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006132	4/13/2025	3:16 PM	OTIS ST	Vandalism	Report
2500006131	4/13/2025	2:28 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006095	4/13/2025	2:48 AM	CRAWFORD ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006094	4/13/2025	1:31 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500006090	4/13/2025	12:10 AM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Other
2500006209	4/14/2025	6:47 PM	GREEN ST	Hit and Run	Report
2500006206	4/14/2025	4:54 PM	OTIS ST	Lost Property	Report
2500006189	4/14/2025	1:35 PM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006182	4/14/2025	11:17 AM	OTIS ST	Lost Property	Report
2500006181	4/14/2025	10:38 AM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006177	4/14/2025	9:36 AM	THADDEUS MASON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006176	4/14/2025	9:27 AM	SUNSET DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006173	4/14/2025	1:11 AM	OTIS ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500006284	4/15/2025	9:01 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006283	4/15/2025	8:28 PM	WHITNEY ST / MAYNARD ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500006282	4/15/2025	8:11 PM	BELMONT ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500006280	4/15/2025	7:57 PM	GREENLAND CIR	Lost Property	Report
2500006279	4/15/2025	7:48 PM	WHITNEY ST / BERLIN	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006265	4/15/2025	2:01 PM	FAIRWAY DR	Fraud	Report
2500006264	4/15/2025	1:57 PM	STERLING CT	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2500006250	4/15/2025	7:20 AM	CHURCH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006369	4/16/2025	11:50 PM	MAIN ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500006357	4/16/2025	9:08 PM	BREWER ST	ILLEGAL DUMPING/LITTERING	Spoken To
2500006352	4/16/2025	6:10 PM	OTIS ST	Threats	Report
2500006342	4/16/2025	3:38 PM	WARREN DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006339	4/16/2025	3:04 PM	NORTHGATE RD	Dog Complaint	Report
2500006334	4/16/2025	1:42 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006332	4/16/2025	1:36 PM	BARTLETT ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006331	4/16/2025	1:26 PM	AVALON DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party



# Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

Arrests: Incident #	Arrest Date /Time	Name Add	ress	Age Race Gender
2500006504	4/19/2025 12:32 AM	SHOPS WAY	Well Being Check	Gone on Arrival
2500006540	4/19/2025 4:15 PM	RESERVOIR ST	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500006541	4/19/2025 4:44 PM	VILLAGE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006542	4/19/2025 4:52 PM	THOREAU RD	Scams	Report
2500006543	4/19/2025 4:52 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006545	4/19/2025 6:58 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006551	4/19/2025 8:13 PM	SOUTH ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006468	4/18/2025 8:24 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006472	4/18/2025 9:26 AM	WHITNEY ST	Assault	Report
2500006478	4/18/2025 11:58 AM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Report
2500006479	4/18/2025 12:04 PM	WOODLAND RD	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500006492	4/18/2025 6:07 PM	BLAKE ST / WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500006398	4/17/2025 7:50 AM	KERRY CRAIG CIR	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500006404	4/17/2025 10:11 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Shoplifting	Report
2500006408	4/17/2025 11:38 AM	DAVIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006424	4/17/2025 3:33 PM	COLBURN ST	Breaking and Entering	Report
2500006305	4/16/2025 2:39 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2500006310	4/16/2025 8:39 AM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006313	4/16/2025 10:08 AM	HUDSON ST	Scams	Report
2500006318	4/16/2025 10:33 AM	WESSON TER	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006321	4/16/2025 10:55 AM	FERNBROOK RD	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500006322	4/16/2025 10:59 AM	WINTER ST	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500006327	4/16/2025 11:59 AM	HUDSON ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500006329	4/16/2025 12:23 PM	BELMONT ST	Shoplifting	Report
2500006330	4/16/2025 12:54 PM	BELMONT ST	Shoplifting	Report

Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500006369 04/17/2025 12:13 AM Caraballo Vazquez, Jean 01420 Age Race Gender

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500006305 04/16/2025 2:56 AM Ortiz Diaz,Ralish 75 West St Apt. 3R Southbridge, 33 B M Kalett MA 01550

Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO \* c90 §20

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:23:59 PM



### Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/13/2025 Midnight To: 4/19/2025 11:59 PM.

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF \* c90 §24I

90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV \* c90 §7

2500006173 04/14/2025 2:23 AM 1194 Main St Apt. 2 Worcester, 40 W M Saegesser, Ryan M. MA 01603

Charges

94C/34/B DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500006173 04/14/2025 2:50 AM Collins, Damien M. 87 Maple St West Boylston, MA 27 W M 01583

Charges

90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/25/A IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25

94C/32C/D DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D, SUBSQ. c94C §32C(b)

94C/34/A DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

2500006094 22 Holbrook Ln Northborough, 04/13/2025 1:39 AM Fraser-Felix, Gavin 27 B M Aubry MA 01532

Charges

90/17/A SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT c90 §17

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF \* c90 §24I

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION \* c89 §4A

Page 3 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:23:59 PM